

Leon County R&D Authority
RFP 22-03 Elevator Modernization
Questions and Answers
August 17, 2022

Questions were received prior to the Q&A deadline. They are listed below along with the appropriate responses:

1. Would you accept E-CAB as an interior Cab vendor on your projects
 - a. Answer: E-cab is not an approved provider across the board for VDA projects. However, for the cab design on this particular project, E-cab is approved.
2. Can you please clarify if Retro is cladding the car door panel? The specification says new car door and Retro included to clad the car door. We just want to make sure.
 - a. Answer: New car doors are specified to be installed in section 2.9(H) of the specification.
3. Is battery lowering to be included in the controllers?
 - a. Answer: Yes; Section 2.4(H) of the specification requires automatic battery lowering features be installed on each elevator.